### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Yew Choong	01/23/2006
Gregory Joseph Barron	01/24/2006
Peter Graeme Cobb	01/24/2006
William Raymond Wood	01/24/2006
Dean van Gerrevink	01/24/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Daintree Networks, Pty. Ltd.
Street Address:	1 Dalmore Drive
Internal Address:	Caribbean Park
City:	Scoresby
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	VIC 3179

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number: 12702034	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501110612

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(404) 892-5005 Phone: Email: bell@fr.com Correspondent Name: Paul E. Franz

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22041-0003002

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0516

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathy J. Bell
Total Attachments: 6	
source=22041-0003002#page1.tif	
source=22041-0003002#page2.tif	
source=22041-0003002#page3.tif	
source=22041-0003002#page4.tif	
source=22041-0003002#page5.tif	
source=22041-0003002#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0517

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

Network Analysis System And Method

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2006, under Application Serial No. 11/338,532, which application is identified as Jones Day Docket No. 457494600003.

WHEREAS, Daintree Networks Pty. Ltd., an Australian corporation, located and doing business at 1 Dalmore Drive, Carribean Park, Scoresby, VIC 3179, AUSTRALIA, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in said inventions and patent rights therefor throughout the world.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS, AND DELIVERS TO ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in said inventions and all patents, patent rights, patent applications, and inventor's certificates for said inventions, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States and all provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and resulting patents, all right to sue for infringement or past infringement, and all patents and patent rights that may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any invention right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the patents, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in the patents.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones Day the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 6

CLI-1372907v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:			
Jacob hoorg	1/23/06 Date		
Post Office Address: 1926 Vineda San Jose, C	ale Square alifornia 95132		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}		
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	} ss. }		
Jason Yew Choo Choong appeared before me this day of, 2006, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes set forth therein.			
Notary Public (Notarial Seal)			

Page 2 of 5

Today's Date

Address: 42 Smith Street Thornbury VIC 3071 AUSTRALIA

Page 3 of 6

Today's Date

Marlene Clark Address: Witness

24 Mandowie Crescent Croydon VIC 3136 AUSTRALIA

Page 4 of 6

Today's Date

MYOUNG - Soo Kim Address: 20 Mason Street

South Yarra VIC 3141 AUSTRALIA

Today's Date

\_ Address: 24 Rix Street
Glen Iris VIC 3146 AUSTRALIA

Page 6 of 6

CLI-1372907v1

**PATENT REEL: 024034 FRAME: 0523**